Axial Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors
PEG226, +150°C
A4016_PEG226 (2026-04-28)1 | YAGEOGroup.com
Benefits
•	 AEC–Q200 automotive qualified
•	 2,000 hours at +150°C
•	 Extremely high ripple current
•	 Up to 28 ARMS ripple current, continuous load

performance axial electrolytic capacitors. It is designed for
automotive applications with extremely high demands.
Part Number System
PEG226 H F 415 0 M E4
Series Rated Voltage (VDC) Size Code
Capacitance Code
(µF)
Version
Capacitance
Tolerance
Packaging
Axial Aluminum
Electrolytic
H = 25
K = 40
M = 63
N = 80
See Dimension
Table
The last two
digits represent
significant figures.
The first digit
indicates the total
number digits.
0 = Standard Q = −10/+30%
M = ±20%
E4 = Tray
2 | YAGEOGroup.com A4016_PEG226 (2026-04-28)
Axial Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors
PEG226, +150°C
Performance Characteristics
Item Performance Characteristics
Capacitance Range 250 – 4,700 µF
Rated Voltage 25 – 80 VDC
Operating Temperature –40 to +150°C
Capacitance Tolerance −10/+30%, (±20% select values) at 100 Hz/+20°C
Operational Lifetime
D (mm) Rated voltage, +125°C (hours) Rated voltage, +150°C (hours)
16 6,300 1,500
18 and 20 8,400 2,000
Shelf Life 5,000 hours at +105°C or 10 years at +40°C 0 VDC
Leakage Current
I = 0.003 CV + 4.0 (µA)
C = rated capacitance (µF), V = rated voltage (VDC). Voltage applied for 5 minutes at +20°C.
Vibration Test
Specifications

(A)2
≥ 5 kHz
125°C
(A)3
100 Hz
20°C (mΩ)
100 kHz
20°C (mΩ)
5 – 100 kHz
125 – 150°C
(mΩ)
25 1500 F 16 x 27 16.8 10.6 4.7 5.9 7.4 72 36 12.7 PEG226HF4150ME4
25 2200 G 16 x 35 19.2 12.1 5.4 7.2 9.1 51 26 9.7 PEG226HG4220ME4
25 2000 M 18 x 27 18.8 11.9 5.3 6.5 8.3 53 26 11.0 PEG226HM4200QE4
25 3000 N 18 x 35 21.2 13.4 6.0 7.9 10.0 37 19 8.7 PEG226HN4300QE4
25 3400 V 18 x 39 22.0 13.9 6.2 8.3 10.5 33 17 8.1 PEG226HV4340QE4
25 2200 H 20 x 27 22.2 14.0 6.3 7.1 9.1 50 25 10.6 PEG226HH4220QE4
25 3300 J 20 x 35 25.8 16.3 7.3 8.9 11.3 34 17 7.8 PEG226HJ4330QE4
25 4700 L 20 x 43 28.5 18.0 8.1 10.3 13.1 25 13 6.4 PEG226HL4470QE4
40 800 F 16 x 27 16.2 10.2 4.6 5.6 7.2 100 36 13.6 PEG226KF3800QE4
40 1200 G 16 x 35 18.6 11.8 5.3 7.0 8.8 69 26 10.3 PEG226KG4120QE4
40 1200 M 18 x 27 18.3 11.6 5.2 6.3 8.0 70 27 11.7 PEG226KM4120QE4
40 1800 N 18 x 35 20.5 13.0 5.8 7.6 9.6 49 20 9.3 PEG226KN4180QE4
40 2000 V 18 x 39 21.4 13.6 6.1 8.1 10.3 43 17 8.5 PEG226KV4200QE4
40 1500 H 20 x 27 22.8 14.4 6.5 7.3 9.3 57 22 10.0 PEG226KH4150QE4
40 2200 J 20 x 35 25.7 16.2 7.3 8.9 11.2 41 17 7.9 PEG226KJ4220QE4
40 2700 L 20 x 43 27.9 17.6 7.9 10.1 12.8 32 13 6.7 PEG226KL4270QE4
63 250 F 16 x 27 11.5 7.3 3.3 4.0 5.1 227 53 26.9 PEG226MF3250QE4
63 370 G 16 x 35 13.6 8.6 3.9 5.1 6.4 155 37 19.2 PEG226MG3370QE4
63 380 M 18 x 27 14.0 8.9 4.0 4.9 6.1 151 36 19.9 PEG226MM3380QE4
63 560 N 18 x 35 16.2 10.2 4.6 6.0 7.6 104 26 14.9 PEG226MN3560QE4
63 640 V 18 x 39 17.1 10.8 4.8 6.5 8.2 91 23 13.3 PEG226MV3640QE4
63 470 H 20 x 27 17.3 10.9 4.9 5.5 7.0 125 32 17.5 PEG226MH3470QE4
63 680 J 20 x 35 20.0 12.7 5.7 6.9 8.7 87 23 13.0 PEG226MJ3680QE4
63 900 L 20 x 43 22.2 14.0 6.3 8.1 10.2 67 18 10.6 PEG226ML3900QE4
80 250 F 16 x 27 9.9 6.3 2.8 3.4 4.4 279 105 36.3 PEG226NF3250QE4
80 370 G 16 x 35 12.0 7.6 3.4 4.4 5.7 190 72 25.0 PEG226NG3370QE4
80 380 M 18 x 27 12.2 7.7 3.4 4.3 5.5 187 72 26.3 PEG226NM3380QE4
80 560 N 18 x 35 14.3 9.0 4.0 5.4 6.9 128 50 19.2 PEG226NN3560QE4
80 640 V 18 x 39 15.0 9.5 4.2 5.9 7.5 113 45 17.4 PEG226NV3640QE4
80 470 H 20 x 27 15.4 9.8 4.4 4.9 6.4 152 60 21.9 PEG226NH3470QE4
80 680 J 20 x 35 18.1 11.4 5.1 6.3 8.0 106 42 15.9 PEG226NJ3680QE4
80 900 L 20 x 43 20.3 12.8 5.7 7.4 9.4 81 32 12.7 PEG226NL3900QE4
VDC Rated
Capacitance
Size
Code